

TS 19/2019

Order No. 15 dated 12.06.2023

Plaintiff files hazira.

In view of the resolution of the local bar, the case is adjourned.

Fix 25.09.2023 for hearing injunction petition.

Interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

District Judge I/c
(WB00693)