

Order No. 30 dated 29-03-2025

Today is fixed for WS, if any, by the defendant.

Hazira for plaintiff is filed.

Time prayer for the defendant is heard, considered and hence allowed.

To 17-05-2025 for WS as last chance, if any, in the meantime, i/d, necessary order will be passed.

Interim order be extended till the next date fixed as prayed for.

District Judge I/C
(WB00974)