

TS - 19/2019

Order No. 31 dated 17-05-2025

Today is fixed for WS as last chance, if any, in the meantime, i/d, necessary order will be passed.

Hazira for plaintiff is filed.

It appears from the case record that defendant nos. 1 and 2 already appeared on 23-12-2024.

In spite of repeated calls, none appears for the defendant nos. 1 and 2 till 3.45 pm and no WS is filed by the defendants.

In spite of giving sufficient opportunities and time, defendants fails to file WS and statutory period is over.

Hence, defendant is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be heard exparte. To 07-07-2025 for showing of cause by the defendant.

Interim order be extended till the next date fixed as prayed for.

District Judge
(WB01129)