

TS - 19/2019

Order No. 32 dated 07-07-2025

Today is fixed for showing of cause by the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants take no steps. No petition showing cause has been filed on behalf of the defendants. Defendants are found absent on calls. Hence, let the suit be proceed ex-parte against the defendants.

To 09-09-2025 for ex-parte hearing.

Plaintiff files one petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the interim order of injunction on the grounds as stated therein. Heard. Prayer is allowed. Let the interim order of injunction be extended till the next date fixed.

District Judge
(WB01129)